

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

16-17246

Date sent

07/12/2016

Subject

Names and Tenure of Chief Executive and Finance Directors since 2009

Details of enquiry

I am making a request under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Starting from those in post since 1 January 2009, please supply:

- 1. The name of each Trust Chief Executive and Director of Finance.
- 2. For each of them (Trust Chief Executive and Director of Finance) the starting date and the end date of their mandate.

Response Sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been considered and the information requested is as follows:

Chief Executive Officers:

- O Matthew Patrick, from February 2009 until October 2013
- O Paul Jenkins, from February 2014 still in post

Directors of Finance:

- O Simon Young, from April 1996 until October 2016
- O Terry Noys, from November 2016 still in post.

If you wish to discuss any of the above please contact me, quoting the reference details in the subject header of this email.